
520556-2022 Page 1/3

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 520556-2022 - Result
France-Aix-en-Provence: Fiscal services
OJ S 184/2022 23/09/2022
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Société Française des Habitations Economiques (13)
Postal address: 1175 petite route des Milles CS 40650
Town: Aix en Provence Cedex 4
NUTS code: FR France
Postal code: 13547
Country: France
E-mail: mickael.seropian@groupe-arcade.com
Telephone: +33 413570466

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.sfhe.fr
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.marches-securises.fr

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: SA HLM

Main activity
Other activity: Bailleur social

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Mission de conseil pour l'obtention de dégrèvements sur les impositions de taxes foncières de 
la SFHE au titre des années 2021 à 2024.

Main CPV code
79220000 Fiscal services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Mission de conseil pour l'obtention de dégrèvements sur les impositions de taxes foncières de 
la SFHE au titre des années 2021 à 2024.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/520556-2022
mailto:mickael.seropian@groupe-arcade.com?subject=TED
http://www.sfhe.fr
http://www.marches-securises.fr


520556-2022 Page 2/3

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 4 000,00 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
79220000 Fiscal services

Place of performance
NUTS code: FR France

Description of the procurement
Mission de conseil pour l'obtention de dégrèvements sur les impositions de taxes foncières de 
la SFHE au titre des années 2021 à 2024.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2022/S 125-354548

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Title:
Mission de conseil pour l'obtention de dégrèvements sur les impositions de taxes foncières de 
la SFHE au titre des années 2021 à 2024.

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/354548-2022


520556-2022 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2. Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
05/09/2022

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 5
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ATAX CONSULTANTS
Postal address: 41 Rue des Francs Bourgeois
Town: PARIS
NUTS code: FR France
Postal code: 75004
Country: France
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 4 000,00 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: TRIBUNAL DE GRANDE INSTANCE
Postal address: 6 Rue Joseph Autran
Town: MARSEILLE
Postal code: 13006
Country: France

Date of dispatch of this notice
19/09/2022


